

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2018- Version: 1 Name:

002

Type: M - Miscellaneous Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/4/2018 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 1/25/2018 Final action:

Title: \*\* E002/M-17-527 Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Northern States Power Company, dba Xcel Energy, for Approval of a

Customer Access Joint Pilot Program.

Should the Commission approve Xcel's Customer Access Joint Pilot Program, also referred to as

Rehabilitation and Efficiency: Neighborhood Energy Works (RENEWs)?

Should the Commission adopt any of the modifications or additions to the program and reporting

requirements proposed by parties? (PUC: Mackenzie)

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Xcel Concept Proposal (13-867) 3-1-17, 2. ILSR Comments (13-867) 3-1-17, 3. Xcel Initial Petition

6-30-17, 4. Clean Energy Access Coalition Comments 8-15-17, 5. Joint Commenters Comments 8-16-17, 6. Fresh Energy Comments 9-15-17, 7. IREC Comments 9-15-17, 8. Environmental Law and Policy Center Comments 9-15-17, 9. DOC Comments 9-15-17, 10. Ampion Comments 9-15-17, 11. Xcel Reply Comments 9-25-17, 12. Environmental Law and Policy Center Reply Comments 9-25-17, 13. IREC Reply Comments 9-25-17, 14. DOC Reply Comments 9-25-17, 15. Order Approving Value-

Of-Solar Rate (dkt 13-867) 9-6-16, 16. Briefing Papers, 17. Revised Decision Options

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/25/2018 1 PUC Agenda Meeting

## \*\* E002/M-17-527 Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Petition of Northern States Power Company, dba Xcel Energy, for Approval of a Customer Access Joint Pilot Program.

Should the Commission approve Xcel's Customer Access Joint Pilot Program, also referred to as Rehabilitation and Efficiency: Neighborhood Energy Works (RENEWs)?

Should the Commission adopt any of the modifications or additions to the program and reporting requirements proposed by parties? (**PUC**: Mackenzie)